

SPL(SC/ST) No. 07 of 2022
Present: Mr. B.B. Mondal
(J.O. Code- WB00776)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No 12 dated 20.06.2023

Today the case is fixed for apperance .

All (3) three accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira .
PP in charge files hazira.

Copy received by Adv. of accused persons..

Considering the resolution of Local Bar dated 17.06.2023, this court is not inclined to
pass any adverse order due to unbearable heat.

Hence the case is adjourned

Fix 13.09 .2023 for consideration of charge.

.
.
.

D/C